2.
3.

NAMES
BAUCHI
I 1. Godiya Patrick
2. Emmanuel Istafunus
3. Dogara Joshua
ADAMAWA
1. Paul Istifanus
2. Clement | Garba
3. Polycarp A Amadi
4. Luka Duzuva
5. Hussain I. Daniel
KOGI 2
1. Opaluwa Gabriel
2. Solomon Zakari
3. Matthew Bello
PLATEAU
1. Emmanuel S. Onuabuchi
EDO 2
1. Jude T Efeodi
2. Dominion Godday Isuh
3. SundayJawa
4. Richard Zhagedu
5. Landus Obaro
6. Emma Enuekwe
7. Peter Ataga
8. Paul Obaro
9. Michael Ehichoya
10. Stan Obaro
OGUN
1. Ngorka Kletos
2. Ben Okonofua
3. Philip Odinakachi
4. Gabriel Owuna
5. Mathias Okolie
IMO 3
1. Edwin Okpani
2. Andyson Ohuakanwa
3. Evangeline Stanley Anosike
4. Tony Okebugwu
5. Eucharist lhuoma
IMO 2
1. HenryC.James
2. Pst Justina Alozie
3. Bartho Nnanwe
4. Tony Nkwocha
5. Ngozi Ubaka
ABIA 1
1. George Asike
2. Emma Agu
3. Innocent Onyeneke
KADUNA
1. Alhamdu Gim
2. Isah Kazah
3. Timothy Mamuda
4. Ishaya Madugu
5. Chris Namido
6. Fidelis Auta Dogo
BAYELSA
1. Innocent Ugorji Obi

John T. Tor
Philip Igwe

08128713248
07084866339
0810 065 2048

08111878066
07035229794
08166453639

07038637104

08039592616
08035603163
08130557845
0808 103 3534
08065704920
08109700388
07038887349
08136126697
08053005067
08065704920

07033338440
08033299862
07068393309
08060000416
08030696433

08037584852
08104607327
08066070702
08102328606
08168552174

07059562709
07034448776
08030511114
08134582136
09092403722
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CONTACTS OF SOME CRM MISSIONARIES

FIELD

Boi
Tafar Belewa
Marti

Gombi
Yolde Pate
Demsa
Madagali
Jambutu

Lokoja
Ekriade
Okene

Bauchi Ring Rd.

Uromi
Irrua
Estsako
lkpeshi
Ekor
Ekpoma
Uromi
Ibilo
Eujiowle
Ibilo

Ofada
Sango Ota
Sagamu
Odogbolu
Abeokuta

Umunumo
Lude, Ahiara
Oboo
Mbaise
Otulu

Okigwe
Umuozu

Isi Eto Owerri
Akuma
Obinugwu

Ukwa West
Aba
Umuechem

116661021 Ugwa Akao.

| 08151612353 |
| 08035175041 |

/
7016 a8

08136279626

08036274722
08035083907
09066682327

Madakiya
Kachia
Gantan
kenyi

Kaiama
odi
Okordia

Kushe Makaranta

FAMILY STATUS

M with 3 children
M. with 2 children
M. with 3 children.

M. with 3 children.
M with 4 children
M. with 6 Children
M. with 6 children.
M. with 6 children.

M. with 3 children
M. with 4 children.
M. with 5 children.

Single

M with 3 Children
M. with 3 children

M. with 6 children
Single

. with 3 children
. with 3 children
. with 4 children
. with 2 children
. with 3 children

. with 4 Children
. with 5 Children
. with 3 Children
. with 5 Children
. with 1 Children

22222 =22=2=z=2=

M. with 3 children
M. with 6 children.
M.

M. with one child
Single

M. with 5 Children
M. with 4 Children
Single
M. with 3 Children
Single

M. with 5 Children
M. with 1 Children
M. with 2 Children

M. with 7 Children
M. with 2 Children
Single

M. with 5 Children
M. with 6 Children
M. with 5 Children

M. with 4 Children
M. with 4 Children
M. with 5 Children

CONTACTS...Contd. on pg. 12




NAMES

1. Abel Ugwuanyi
2. Dominic Olusuyi

3. Bayo Ayeni
JIGAWA
1. Uchenna lbezim
2. Mike Nnaji
LAGOS 1
1. Henry Ochi
2. Chinyere Matthew
3. Prince Orji
o yoBE
1 VictorBassey
PLATEAU

1. Gambo Haji Gura
2. Steve Emma Onuabuchi

LAGOS 2
1. Zadok Orah
2. Sunday Chukwu
3. Sanmi Enisan

4. Chris Ekpemerechi
5. lkemefuna Balonwu

RIVERS 2
1. NnadiReginald

2. Prosper Uzodinma
3. ThankGod Chukwu

4. Eunice Nebo
ENUGU 2

1. Dominion Chinweani

2. Innocent Aka

3. Edwin Oru

4. Peter Ugwu

5. Romanus Ezeh
KATSINA STATE

1. Ezekiel Musa

2. Josiah Omaji
EDO 1:
1. Ezekiel Ugwu

1. Uche Duru
2. Eliaza Dike
3. Morris Stephen

4. Emmanuel Udeachara

NASARAWA STATE
1. Saviour Terkaa
2. Joseph Dabo
3. Chris Adoyi
ANAMBRA
1. Athan Bioenuma
2. Daniel Chikelu
3. Vitalis Madu

4. Nkemakonam Okonkwo

BENUE 3.
1. Emma Agbende
Matthew Awua
Moses Adzufeh
Clement Idi
Terka Kwembe
Victor lorhe
John Kwabashi

NV AWN

08035996818

08034441689
07030281783
07065824402
08153466111
07034475271

08038703667
08068612366
08136923355
08063889844

08068196018
07036290487

07030182802

08171525197
08066674509
07032183751
08163648809

08180150401
07039746381
08130719204

08063416131
08065783715
08036862507
07036885018

08062471660
07080558307
08164551837
09050548208
08112204471
08111953371
08120672982

Bauchi Ring Rd.

Agbowa
Epe
Shasha
Imota
Akute

Isiokpo
Umuaturu Etche
Elele

Mbiama

Nsukka
Nze

Imilike Agu
Idagwaaka
Aku

Malumfashi

Ehor

lkwueke Village
Ohaofia

Usaka Village
Achara Uturu

Akwanga
Army Barracks
Yelwa Aso

Uli
Nimo
lyiowa
Okija

Katsina Alla
Buruku
Vandekya
Akakwasi 1
Aginde
Vandekya
Bako

FIELD FAMILY STATUS

Emure M. with 7 Children

llawe — Ekiti M. with 4 Children

Oye —Ekiti M. with 2 Children

Dutse M. with 2 Children

Badagry Single

Alaba M. with 3 children
[
 Damaturu  M.with2Children

Dawaki M. with 3 Children

Single

M. with 4 Children
Single

M. with 2 Children
M. with 2 chidren
M. with 2 Children

M. with 5 Children
M. with 5 Children

M with 1 child

M. with 3 Children
M. with 1 Child

M. with 7 Children
M. with 3 Children

M. with 2 Children

M. with 2 Children
M. with 2 Children
M. with 4 Children

M. with 1 Child
M. with 1 Child
M with 3 children

M. with 6 Children
M. with 4 Children
Married

Single

M with 5 children
M. with 4 children




NAMES

8. Kparevfa Dominic

9. Zaki Manaseh

10. Duku -

11. Emma Nyihemba

12. Tony Odili

13. Detoo Emmanuel

14. John Igbe

15. Beeka Titus

16. Mbahan Terna

17. Anmiem lorhen C/o Detoo E

18. Joseph Igbe

19. Andrew Gbayange

20. Godwin Akaahan

21. William Anim

22. Timothy Aondoyerga

23. Oliver Tersoo

24. Tony Ejeoyi
oYo
Benjamin Bende
Bro Bernard lkum
Ndubuisi N. Onyeaghala
Edwin Alih
Charles Esele
DELT;
Dominic Ingbian
Friday Anie
Emeke Udoka
Livnus Ogbejei
Precious Zoro
DELT;
Pst Edgar Mogbolu
Pst Francis Chukwuiji
Paul Onyekeonwe
Peter Uwaechue
Solomon Daniel
lkechukwu Okafor
. Fredrick Nwabueze
AKWA IBOM
. Ken Nwaogu
. Patrick Umoh
. Gabriel Peters
. Maurice Ukpabio
. Aniekan Nathaniel
. Matthew Akpanakpan
. Chris Marcel
. Solomon Dickson
. Prince Ogar

10. Emmanuel Okpara

11. Patrick Ibuot

12. Dan Otu

13. Odudu Udoudo
EBONYI

1. Victorious Peters Sunday

OSUN STATE
. Wale Adelakun
. Kalu Ofegwu
. Vincent Ekpemerechi
. Fred Akinseloyin
. Kehinde Falola
. Gabriel Olan
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V8062690

08122816693
07082608441
07017644459
08116975683
08050513599
08178151419
08183919710
07064964010
09094347851

08178151419
08034811962
07034532837
08101209732

07066009284

08035317664

09065103490
08066597835
09038214226
07033869190
08034047938.

08036128039
08109957130
08060820412
08037290888,
08167002004,

D /70)3(] b
08038188433
0]
08060395338
08135423113
07063900577
08063397095

08068499636
08034814906
08022992758
07062564466
08063889908
08138361708
07037716713
08064285419
09024616802
08067081075

08065246848
08069813716

07069583455

07036602788

0
N 0
O

FIELD
Alabesa

Agebe
Chenge
Lessel
Mbaayem
Zenke
Mbachivin
Tse-uma
Jotta

Zaki Ibiam
Jotta

Gbogbo
Zaki lbiam
Gboko

Kishi
Igbo ora
Eruwa
Ibadan
Ibadan

Abraka /Students
Abraka 1

Abraka 2

Sapele

Bomadi

Obiaruku
Emu-Ebendo
Issele Ukwu
Asaba

Kwale
Ogwashi Ukwu
Ibuzor

IKot Ekpene
lkot Eside
Ibaka
Anua

Itono lkono
Affia Nsit Nko
Abak

Okon Eket
Etinan
Use Offot
Owot Uta
Oron
Ekprakwa

Afipko

Osoghbo
Osoghbo
Osogbo
Olode
llesa
Ed

FAMILY STATUS
M

M
M with 1 child
M. with 6 children
M with 5 children
M with 3 children
M with 5 children
M
M with 5 children
Single
M with 1 child
M
M with 4 children
Single
M with 3 children

M with 5 children

M with 1 child
M
M. with 4 children

M with 4 children
M with 1 children
M with 3 children
M with 4 children
M with 3 children

M

M. with 5 children

M. with 4 children

M. with 3 children

M. with 3 children

M. with 3 children

M. with 3 children.

M. with 4 Children
M. with 6 Children
M. with 6 children
Married

Married

M. with 5 Children
M. with 1 Child

M. with 3 Children
M. with 2 Children
Married

M. with 4 Children
Single

Single

M. with 3 Chidren.

M. with 3 Children
M. with 4 children
M. with 1 child
M. with 4 children
M. with 4 children
All children married



NAMES

CRM BENUE 1

. Emma Ogboji

. David Jam

. Terfa Tordue

. Paul Terungwa Tyoyila
. Gabriel Idoga

. Cletus Orjime

. Stephen lorliam

. Isaac Swende

OCOoONOULE,WNER

10 Titus lkpom

11. Remmy Ugwuziondike-

12. Prosperous Etoama
13. Timothy Kwaor
14. Victor lyuwa

15. Valentine Patrick
16. Stephen Ahaa

17. James Aondona,
18. Ben Igbatsea

19. David Ighachugh
20. Gideon Gbajimine
21. Fredrick Igba

22. Alex Nduul

IMO 1

1. Ebenezer E. Nwokeji
2. Vincent Hillary Ugoh
3. Goodluck Okere

4. Abraham S Ajuonu
5. Hilary O. Hillary

6. Wilson Augustine
7. Maxwell Offurum
GOMBE STATE

1. Haruna Anthony

2. Daniel Paulinus
NIGER STATE.

1. Dennis Ahmed

2. Peter Sati

3. Richard Ugah.

4. Peter Oguche

5. Fidelis Ugwu
RIVERS 1

1. Cyprian lwuoha

2. Alex Eneremadu

3. Samuel Videkor

4. Joseph Onah

5. Paul Kilsi

6. Patrick Anaelechi
ONDO STATE

1. Oluwatosin Odanye
CROSS RIVER 1

1. Chris Anara

2. Emmanuel Enyi

3. Samuel Ogbor

4. Pius Oyare

5. Emmanuel Edet
KWARA STATE

1. Chris Okonofua

2. Sam Agada

3. Tony Chukwu

4. David Bamidele

5. Emma Amaefule

. Hingya Terhemen Thaddeus

07035388013
08128067780
09030367315.
08066183802
08084422237
07034318975
08135953078
09065427080
08076152100
0903 534 005
08054517436
07068010565
08101571626
08139233772
08145119852
08159161824
08111455963

A/

31070664

08152802118

08035528245

090358
09063741979
08026509997
08092450125
09029399499

07065539827

08167072524
07039712474
07064625584
07036099594
07030063132

09035217047
07045875500
08054152159
08166500190
08145804848

FIELD

Markudi
Naka
Awagir
Tsegesa
Daubu
Okohol
Mbakine 2
Tseukun
Mbakine
Tseankyorakpe
North Bank
Mbayo
Gowon
Guma
Aliade
Taraku
Mbatyough 5
Aliade
Mbakine 2

Aliade
Agbanu

Ubomiri
Avuvu
Amakohia lkeduru
Imerienwe
Amaimo
Awarra
Obille

Billiris Kaltungo
Gombe

Kafi n koro

Adunu
Lambata
Bida
Kontagora

Imo River
Onne.
Bormu
Elimgbu.
Bori

Kom Kom.

llara- Mokin

Awi
Ofodua
Obubra
Nko
Nko

Kosubosu
Offa
Wonkolu
Akerebiata
Asa Dam

FAMILY STATUS

Married with 4 children
Married with 6 children
M

Married with 1 child
Married with 3 children
M

Married with 4 children
M. with 6 children
M
Married with 6 children
Married with 5 children
M

M

M. with 1 child
Married with 3 children
Married with 2 children
M. with 3 children

M. with 5 children
Single

M. with 2 children
M. with 4 children

M. with 5 Children
M. with 5 Children
M. with 5 Children
M

M. with 3 children
M. with 6 children
M. with 4 Children

M. with 4 children
M. with 2 children

M. with 4 children
M
M. with 4 children
M
M. with 5 children

M. with 3 children
M. with 3 children
Single

M. with 3 children
Single

M. with 1 child

Single

M. with 3 Children
M. with 4 Children
M with 1 Child

M. with 4 children
M. with 4 children

. with 5 Children
. with 4 children
. with 9 Children
. with 4 children
. with 3 children
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NAMES

ABUJA 1

1. Emma Ojigbe

2. Zaka Nuhu

3. Thomas Gambo
CROSS RIVER 2.

. Peter Ugwu

. Alphonsus Nsor

. Success Udah

. William Uka

. David Oko

. Ernest Osim

. Julius Oyama

. Israel Ajima

. Ezekiel Ekunegbe
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA
1. Tony Chibueze

2. Mike Uche Ekem
BENIN REPUBLIC

1. Atere Joseph Kayode
2. Cyriaque Padonu
SOUTH AFRICA

1. Light Eze

2. Wale Ifekoya
RWANDA

1. Emmanuel Gberekpee
2. Pastor Kalisa Eric
SIERRA LEONE

1. Sunny Andrew Lungay
2. Chris Robert
TANZANIA 1. Stanley Opara
2. Jack Gati

3. Jacob Ikoba
GAMBIA

1. Bernard Mendy

2. Innocent Adeleju

3. Ola Akeem
MOZAMBIQUE

1. Chukwudi Onuoha
UGANDA

1. Emmanuel Ekwueme
TOGO

1. Peter Chinye

2. Pius Visor

GHANA

1. Louis Benson

2. Seth Nartey

3. Chidi Godwin
CAMEROUN

1. Jude Ukpabi

2. Batoumb Otton

3. Sidjui Marcel
LIBERIA

1. Ehis Orhiaki
MISSIONS AID STAFF

OCOoONOTUBEBWNER

Pius Adagba

Jerry John

Jude Maduka

Sanmi Enisan

Rose Orhewere
Kehinde Adeagbo
Theophilus Ibe
Florence O. Adeyanju

S 100 ] 1SN Il il (C0l Rl

Emmanuel Nwachukwu

08057648066
09055027811
08154092943

08061218851
08038674533
07062522490
08154104015
08121947954
09028821927
09021194295
08170765659
08042429925.

+1(425)5207265
+18593547486

+22997175374
+22996365166

+250788439588
+250782730872

+2203419832
+2207936036

+258863417614

+233248490724
+233554889623
+233245061394

+231778764707

FIELD

Can Passo
Ilbwa
Rafi n-Zurfi

Abakpa Ogoja
Edor

Obudu

Alesi

Mfuma

Egoja Ndim
Wanikade
Ugaga

Mbak

Seattle
Houston

Cotonou
Allada

CapeTown
Johannesburg

Kigali
Kigali

Bo city
Freetown

Dar es Salaam
Dar es Salaam
Dar es Salaam

Banjul
Sifoe
Fulakunda

Maputo
Kampala

Kara
Lome

Accra
Bortiannor
Cape Coast

Younde
Douala
Douala

Monrovia

Executive Director
Acting Admin
Accountant
Project Director
Travel Secretary
Office Asst.
Missions Pilot
Technical Staff
Vocations

FAMILY STATUS

M. with 3 children
Single
M. with 2 children

M. with 2 children
M. with 3 children
Single

M. with 3 children

M. with 2 children
M. with 3 children

M. with 4 children

M. with 1 child
Single

M. with 1 child
M

M. with 5 children
M. with 3 children

M. with 2 children
M. with 1 child

M. with 3 children
M. with 3 children
M. with 2 children
M. with 1 child

M. with 3 children

M. with 4 children
M. with 2 children
M. with 2 children.

Single
M. with 4 children

M. with 1 child
M. with 5 children

M. with 5 children
M. with 5 children
M. with 3 children

M. with 4 children
M. with 4 children
M. with 3 children

M.

M. with 7 children
M

M. with 3 children
M. with 2 children
M. with 2 children
M. with 4 children
M

M. with 3 children
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